HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG
February 28,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 13 - 14
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mitch Greenlick

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. John Lim
STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Community Colleges - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
COMMUNITY COLLEGES — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
022 John Turner, President, Blue Mountain Community College
(BMCC)
131 Chair Buckley
135 Turner
140 Chair Buckley
142 Gretchen Schuette, President, Chemeketa Community College
(CCO)
312 Chair Buckley
316 Rep. Krummel
320 Chair Buckley
327 Peter Angstadt, President, Rogue Community College (RCC)
(EXHIBIT A)
459 Vice-Chair Krummel
14A 012 Angstadt
019 Vice-Chair Krummel
022 Robert Silverman, President, Mount Hood Community College
(MHCC)
105 Vice-Chair Krummel
14A 114 Silverman
131 Vice-Chair Krummel
139 Silverman
144 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
148 Silverman

150 Vice-Chair Krummel



161
166

331
344

13B 015
048
050
068

164
169
196
204
214
225
245
255
261
268
275

337
338
14B 015
021
025

075
082
084
085
147
14B 153

252
253
255
263
265
276
277
279
290

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Clem

Rita Cavin, President, Linn-Benton Community College (LBCC)
(EXHIBIT B)

Chair Buckley

Judith Hansen, President, Southwestern Oregon Community
College (SOCC) (EXHIBIT C)

Hansen

Rep. Greenlick

Hansen

Frank Toda, President, Columbia Gorge Community College
(CGCC) (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Clem

Toda

Rep. Clem

Toda

Chair Buckley

Toda

Rep. Clem

Toda

Chair Buckley

Rep. Greenlick

Mary Spilde, President, Lane Community College (LCC)
(EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Greenlick

Spilde

Spilde

Chair Buckley

Blaine Nisson, President, Umpqua Community College (UCC)
(EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Greenlick

Nisson

Rep. Greenlick

Nisson

Chair Buckley

James Middleton, President, Central Oregon Community College
(COCOC)

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Middleton

Rep. Clem

Middleton

Rep. Clem

Middleton

Chair Buckley

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:59 p.m.

A. Community Colleges, informational packet, Peter Angstadt, 87 pp



mmUOw

Community Colleges, informational packet, Rita Cavin, 6 pp
Community Colleges, informational packet, Judith Hansen, 62 pp
Community Colleges, written testimony, Frank Toda, 2 pp
Community Colleges, written testimony, Mary Spilde, 6 pp
Community Colleges, informational packet, Blaine Nisson, 14 pp



