HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

February 28, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 13 - 14

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair Rep. Mitch Greenlick
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. John Lim
STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Community Colleges - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	-	
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
COMMUNIT	Y COLLEGES – INFO	DRMATIONAL MEETING
	022	John Turner, President, Blue Mountain Community College
		(BMCC)
	131	Chair Buckley
	135	Turner
	140	Chair Buckley
	142	Gretchen Schuette, President, Chemeketa Community College (CCC)
	312	Chair Buckley
	316	Rep. Krummel
	320	Chair Buckley
	327	Peter Angstadt, President, Rogue Community College (RCC) (EXHIBIT A)
	459	Vice-Chair Krummel
14A	012	Angstadt
	019	Vice-Chair Krummel
	022	Robert Silverman, President, Mount Hood Community College (MHCC)
	105	Vice-Chair Krummel
14A	114	Silverman
	131	Vice-Chair Krummel
	139	Silverman
	144	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	148	Silverman
	150	Vice-Chair Krummel

	161	Rep. Clem
	166	Rita Cavin, President, Linn-Benton Community College (LBCC)
		(EXHIBIT B)
	331	Chair Buckley
	344	Judith Hansen, President, Southwestern Oregon Community College (SOCC) (EXHIBIT C)
13B	015	Hansen
	048	Rep. Greenlick
	050	Hansen
	068	Frank Toda, President, Columbia Gorge Community College (CGCC) (EXHIBIT D)
	164	Rep. Clem
	169	Toda
	196	Rep. Clem
	204	Toda
	214	Chair Buckley
	225	Toda
	245	Rep. Clem
	255	Toda
	261	Chair Buckley
	268	Rep. Greenlick
	275	Mary Spilde, President, Lane Community College (LCC)
	/	(EXHIBIT E)
	337	Rep. Greenlick
	338	Spilde
14B	015	Spilde
	021	Chair Buckley
	025	Blaine Nisson, President, Umpqua Community College (UCC) (EXHIBIT F)
	075	Rep. Greenlick
	082	Nisson
	084	Rep. Greenlick
	085	Nisson
	147	Chair Buckley
14B	153	James Middleton, President, Central Oregon Community College (COCC)
	252	Chair Buckley
	253	Rep. Clem
	255	Middleton
	263	Rep. Clem
	265	Middleton
	276	Rep. Clem
	277	Middleton
	279	Chair Buckley
	290	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:59 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Community Colleges, informational packet, Peter Angstadt, 87 pp

- B. Community Colleges, informational packet, Rita Cavin, 6 pp
- C. Community Colleges, informational packet, Judith Hansen, 62 pp
- D. Community Colleges, written testimony, Frank Toda, 2 pp
- E. Community Colleges, written testimony, Mary Spilde, 6 pp
- F. Community Colleges, informational packet, Blaine Nisson, 14 pp